Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500391951

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Ν			ame	Execution Date				
Mr Jose-Luis Sagripanti				09/06/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	The United States of America							
Street Address:	as represente	as represented by the						
Internal Address:	Secretary of the Army							
City:	Washington							
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA							
Postal Code:	20515							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
		11852						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (410)612-5338								
Fax Number:(410)612-5338Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 410-436-1291								
Correspondent Name: Vicki A. Upchurch Address Line 1: 5183 Blackhawk Road								
Address Line 2: Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435								
Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21010-5424								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			DAM 659-07					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vicki A. Upchurch					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-DAM659-06#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG							
Title of Invention: A Multiplex Fi	eld Device to Detect a	nd Identify a Variety	of Microbial Agents Sim	ultaneously			
Inventor(s) Jose-Luis Sagripant	i			· ·			
*Application Serial No.: 1/ /8	752, 489						
*Date Oath Executed:	1 2007	*Filing Date: 9	10/2007				
(*Data not kr	own at execution may be	added for better identific	ation.)				
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s) the circumstances under which the ab			f the United States acquired b	y virture of			
 Assign to the Government o interest throughout the United States, application for patent and all Letters P and any reissue or extension of said L 	its Territories, Possession atent issuing thereon, and	s, and Puerto Rico, in an	d to the above-entitled invention	on and			
2. Agree to assign to the Gover the Government, within eight months of be filed; provided that if the Governme to make such a determination, within the remain in me (us), subject to a nonexo the invention in such foreign country, in furtherance of the foreign policies of the	If the filing of the United St nt determines not to cause he said eight months, all ri lusive, irrevocable, royalty ncluding the power to issue	ates application for pate an application to be file ght, title and interest in th free license to the Gove	nt, determines to cause an app d in any particular foreign coun ne invention in such foreign co rnment in any patent which ma	blication to htry or fails untry shall ay issue on			
 Agree to provide any further the prosecution of patent applications patent applications and patents issuing 	on the invention, the prose	-	•	•			
Signature of Inventor:	1 A A	Joseli	US SAGRIPAN	J			
C H	Trst (name)	Aiddle Initial)	(Last name)				
Duty Address BDECOM ECDC		5424 (11-6-10-					
Duty Address: <u>RDECOM, ECBC</u> (Locality		(County)	(State)				
Call Incl.	 . 		• •				
Date:	<u>у</u> ту	ped Name of Inventor:	Jose-Luis Sagripanti	· · · ·			
	*******	* * * * * * *					
	· · · ·		• * •				
State of: Maryland)))))))))))))))))))						
County of: Harford)		• .	•			
On the above date Jose-Luis S and who executed the foregoing instrur act and deed.	agripanti nent duly appeared before	known me and acknowledged t	to me to be the individual des o me that the same as his own	cribed in free			
		Utur	bi alpel	hurto			
8 (SEAL-)	•	<u>ፍተጎፕ</u> ለኮነ	VICKI A. UPCHURCH PUBLIC STATE OF MARYL mission Expires January es on 1/1/2008	AND,			
		My Commission expli	es on 1/1/2000				
DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993	REPLACES DA FORM 2874-1	R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOL	ETE. Page 1 of	f 1 Pages			
		•	PATE	APD PE v2.00			

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

REEL: 020073 FRAME: 0470